Date: 10th March, 2026 

The following students have provisionally been selected for admission to Class XI after the 
interview. Guardians should admit their wards on Thursday, 12 March 2026 by 10:30 a.m. by 
paying ₹88,000/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand only) which includes ₹35,000/- towards the 
first instalment for special tutorial classes for the Science stream. The payment is to be made 
through Demand Draft only (drawn in favour of “RKMA Vidyalaya Students’ Home, 
Narendrapur”).  

Payment made by cash, cheque, Bank transfer or through any type of Card will not be